
Utah State Eastern (5-4-5  (3-4-3)) -vs- Southern Nevada (7-5-3  (4-3-3))
10/19/2019 at Henderson, NV (Heritage Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/19/2019
Attendance: 105
Stadium: Heritage Park
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Utah State Eastern 0 1 1
Southern Nevada 3 0 3

Utah State Eastern 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

3 Jacob Bagley 0 0 0 0
8 Kunda Kampeshi 0 0 0 0
12 Nolan Ramirez 0 0 0 0
15 Talmage Woodhouse 0 0 0 1
16 Andres Martinez 0 0 0 0
17 Alejandro Fernandez 1 1 0 0
18 Alex Tholen 1 1 0 0
19 Hector Galena-Cruz 0 0 0 0
27 Parker Huff 0 0 0 0
31 Rishav Thakur 0 0 0 0
97 Rhys Picton 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
2 Raul Apricio 0 0 0 0
5 Braxton Jones 0 0 0 0
9 Keith Carter 0 0 0 0
10 Kellen Burke 0 0 0 0
11 Brendan Nichol 0 0 0 0
13 Andres Guerrero 0 0 0 0
14 Nick Miszcyk 2 1 1 0
22 Jorge Segura 0 0 0 0
23 Guillermo Perez-Lope 0 0 0 0
24 Bowen Wyminga 0 0 0 0
26 Colin Johansen 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 3 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
97 Rhys Picton 90:00 3 2
TM TEAM 0:00 0 6

Totals 3 8

Southern Nevada 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

1 Ivan Rodriguez 0 0 0 0
3 Diego Gonzalez 1 0 0 0
10 Jesus Gonzalez 4 2 1 0
14 Ivan Enciso 0 0 0 0
15 Alfredo Diaz 2 1 1 0
17 Benjamin Stang 0 0 0 0
18 Eduardo Quintero Rod 0 0 0 0
19 Ricardo Galvan 1 1 0 0
21 Luis Gallardo 1 1 0 0
22 Philip Obradovic 0 0 0 0
24 Chris Stang 1 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
2 John Fertitta 0 0 0 0
4 Cysco Martiniz 0 0 0 0
5 Jesus Ubario 2 1 1 0
6 Jonzo Jimenez 0 0 0 0
7 Bryan Montoya 0 0 0 0
9 Mihreteab Tesfamaria 1 1 0 1
11 Edgar Donate 0 0 0 0
16 Logan Bodnar 2 2 0 0
23 Juan Arredondo 2 2 0 0
25 Miguel Rubio 0 0 0 0
28 Ramon Urias Medina 0 0 0 0

Totals 17 11 3 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Ivan Rodriguez 90:00 1 1

TM TEAM 0:00 0 1
Totals 1 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Utah State Eastern 0 4 4
Southern Nevada 12 5 17

Saves By Period
Utah State Eastern 3 5 8
Southern Nevada 0 2 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Utah State Eastern 0 1 1
Southern Nevada 2 0 2

Fouls By Period
Utah State Eastern 2 1 3
Southern Nevada 3 8 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
29:03 CSN Jesus Gonzalez GOAL by CSN Jesus Gonzalez (FIRST GOAL).
30:37 CSN Alfredo Diaz GOAL by CSN Alfredo Diaz.

40:04 CSN Jesus Ubario Mihreteab Tesfamaria
GOAL by CSN Jesus Ubario, Assist by Mihreteab
Tesfamaria.

76:44 USUE Nick Miszcyk Talmage Woodhouse
GOAL by USUE Nick Miszcyk, Assist by Talmage
Woodhouse.



 
Cautions and Ejections: 36:42 (YELLOW), #18 Eduardo Quintero Rod (CSN)   



Play By Play

00:00 Rhys Picton at goalie for Utah State Eastern.
00:00 Ivan Rodriguez at goalie for Southern Nevada.
05:31 Shot by CSN Jesus Gonzalez WIDE.
07:41 Offside against Southern Nevada.
-- Foul on Southern Nevada.
14:40 USUE substitution: Brendan Nichol for Alejandro Fernandez.
14:40 USUE substitution: Kellen Burke for Nolan Ramirez.
14:40 CSN substitution: Jesus Ubario for Benjamin Stang.
-- Foul on Utah State Eastern.
-- Offside against Southern Nevada.
-- Foul on Utah State Eastern.
20:27 Shot by CSN Ricardo Galvan, SAVE TEAM.
20:36 Shot by CSN Chris Stang HIGH.
23:38 Shot by CSN Diego Gonzalez WIDE.
23:48 USUE substitution: Bowen Wyminga for Andres Martinez.
-- Foul on Southern Nevada.
-- Foul on Southern Nevada.
25:09 USUE substitution: Jorge Segura for Alejandro Fernandez.
26:21 USUE substitution: Nick Miszcyk for Talmage Woodhouse.
28:03 Shot by CSN Jesus Gonzalez, SAVE TEAM.
28:22 Corner kick by CSN Jesus Ubario [28:22].
29:03 GOAL by CSN Jesus Gonzalez (FIRST GOAL).

Utah State Eastern 0, Southern Nevada 1
-- *
30:37 GOAL by CSN Alfredo Diaz.

Utah State Eastern 0, Southern Nevada 2
-- *
31:41 USUE substitution: Parker Huff for Brendan Nichol.
31:53 Offside against Utah State Eastern.
32:35 USUE substitution: Andres Guerrero for Bowen Wyminga.
33:19 Shot by CSN Jesus Ubario HIGH.
33:46 Corner kick by CSN Diego Gonzalez [33:46].
35:07 Shot by CSN Alfredo Diaz HIGH.
35:15 CSN substitution: Mihreteab Tesfamaria for Chris Stang.
36:42 Yellow card on CSN Eduardo Quintero Rod.
36:50 CSN substitution: Juan Arredondo for Eduardo Quintero Rod.
37:34 USUE substitution: Braxton Jones for Rishav Thakur.
40:04 GOAL by CSN Jesus Ubario, Assist by Mihreteab Tesfamaria.

Utah State Eastern 0, Southern Nevada 3
-- *
40:39 CSN substitution: Miguel Rubio for Luis Gallardo.
39:25 Shot by CSN Mihreteab Tesfamaria, SAVE TEAM.
44:35 Shot by CSN Jesus Gonzalez HIGH.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
-- Foul on Southern Nevada.
-- Foul on Utah State Eastern.
49:11 Shot by USUE Alejandro Fernandez, SAVE TEAM.
-- Foul on Southern Nevada.
51:22 Corner kick by USUE Brendan Nichol [51:22].
53:23 Offside against Southern Nevada.
56:53 CSN substitution: Chris Stang for Mihreteab Tesfamaria.
57:21 Offside against Southern Nevada.
-- Foul on Southern Nevada.
63:00 Shot by CSN Logan Bodnar, SAVE Rhys Picton.
-- Foul on Southern Nevada.
65:39 USUE substitution: Brendan Nichol for Parker Huff.
65:39 CSN substitution: Jonzo Jimenez for Jesus Ubario.
69:11 USUE substitution: Parker Huff for Colin Johansen.



-- Foul on Southern Nevada.
70:23 Shot by USUE Alex Tholen, SAVE Ivan Rodriguez.
-- Foul on Southern Nevada.
71:43 CSN substitution: Ricardo Galvan for Ivan Enciso.
71:43 USUE substitution: Kellen Burke for Keith Carter.
75:41 CSN substitution: Edgar Donate for Chris Stang.
75:41 USUE substitution: Nick Miszcyk for Andres Guerrero.
76:44 GOAL by USUE Nick Miszcyk, Assist by Talmage Woodhouse.

Utah State Eastern 1, Southern Nevada 3
-- *
77:43 CSN substitution: John Fertitta for Ramon Urias Medina.
78:00 CSN substitution: Cysco Martiniz for Miguel Rubio.
80:24 USUE substitution: Jacob Bagley for Alex Tholen.
82:19 Shot by CSN Logan Bodnar, SAVE TEAM.
82:27 USUE substitution: Guillermo Perez-Lope for Alejandro Fernandez.
82:27 USUE substitution: Andres Martinez for Kellen Burke.
84:06 Shot by CSN Juan Arredondo, SAVE TEAM.
84:13 Shot by CSN Juan Arredondo, SAVE TEAM.
85:32 Shot by CSN Luis Gallardo, SAVE Rhys Picton.
87:18 CSN substitution: Bryan Montoya for Mihreteab Tesfamaria.
87:18 USUE substitution: Alejandro Fernandez for Brendan Nichol.
87:18 USUE substitution: Raul Apricio for Kunda Kampeshi.
87:18 CSN substitution: Ivan Enciso for Luis Gallardo.
-- Foul on Southern Nevada.
88:43 Shot by USUE Nick Miszcyk WIDE.
-- Foul on Southern Nevada.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


